## **Changeability Fee Structure**

ChangeAbility aims to provide affordable subsidised counselling in the Wairarapa. ChangeAbility can provide up to 10 sessions over 10 weeks. Our fees for counselling are as follows:

## Self-referring Clients

Individual/Couple	18 years and over	\$95.00
WINZ Funded	<b>Application Forms Required</b>	\$75.00
Individual/Couple	Valid Community Services Card	\$35.00
Youth	12-18 years	\$50.00

Hardship funding is available if you are not able to afford these rates, please enquire with administration for a Hardship Application Form.

Payment Policy is payment on the day unless arranged otherwise

If you miss two appointments and do not notify ChangeAbility, further counselling will be cancelled.

If you wish to reengage in counselling, you will need to make a new referral and be placed on the waiting list.

## **ChangeAbility Hardship Application Form**

ChangeAbility aims to provide high quality counselling in the Wairarapa at a rate that is affordable. If you can meet the full cost of counselling, this will leave more funds available for people who are not able to afford our current rates.

Please complete for financial support, for up to 10 sessions of counselling.

Your name:

Date:

Contact phone number:

Email address:

1. Do you have a current Community Services Card:

Yes		No	
-----	--	----	--

- If you have a Community Services Card have you contacted WINZ to see if you are eligible for a Disability Funding which can be used to cover counselling costs:
  Yes No
- 3. Help us understand why you are applying for a hardship grant to meet the cost of counselling:

4. How much are you able to contribute each week per counselling session:

Approved By:

Date: